900250213 03/22/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ahlstrom Engine Filtration LLC		110/01/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ahlstrom Filtration LLC
Street Address:	205 Nebo Road
City:	Madisonville
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	42431
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1715413	CYTOSEP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000 Email: bcf@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. Address Line 1: 901 N. Glebe Road, 11th Floor Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RAR-3952-129
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert A. Rowan
Signature:	/Robert A. Rowan/

REEL: 004988 FRAME: 0030

TRADEMARK

900250213

Date:	03/22/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=AFI Name Change to AEF to AF#page1.tif source=AFI Name Change to AEF to AF#page2.tif source=AFI Name Change to AEF to AF#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004988 FRAME: 0031

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AHLSTROM AIR MEDIA LLC", AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"AHLSTROM LANTOR LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
"AHLSTROM MOUNT HOLLY SPRINGS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "AHLSTROM ENGINE FILTRATION LLC" UNDER THE

NAME OF "AHLSTROM FILTRATION LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 11:45 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2007.

3123177 8100M \\

ARYS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

Parriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6038889

DATE: 10-01-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 004988 FRAME: 0032

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:38 FM 09/18/2007 FILED 11:45 AM 09/18/2007 SRV 071025328 - 3123177 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

AHLSTROM LANTOR LLC AHLSTROM AIR MEDIA LLC AHLSTROM MOUNT HOLLY SPRINGS LLC

INTO AHLSTROM ENGINE FILTRATION LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

The undersigned, being the surviving limited liability company, hereby sets forth as follows:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is AHLSTROM ENGINE FILTRATION LLC; its state of formation is Delaware;

SECOND: The names of the non-surviving limited liability companies or other business entities are:

Name

State of Formation

AHLSTROM LANTOR LLC	Delaware
AHLSTROM AIR MEDIA LLC	Illinois
AHLSTROM MOUNT HOLLY SPRINGS LLC	Delaware

THIRD: An Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the domestic limited liability company which is to merge;

FOURTH: The executed Agreements of Merger are on file at a place of business of the surviving entity; the address of said place of business is c/o David T. Pluta, Esq., Ahlstrom USA Inc., Two Elm Street, Windsor Locks, CT 06096;

FIFTH: Copies of the Agreements of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding interest in any other business entity which is to merge;

SIXTH: The merger herein certified shall become effective October 1, 2007.

SEVENTH: Paragraph ONE of the Certificate of Formation of the surviving limited liability company, relating to its name, is hereby amended to read as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is AHLSTROM FILTRATION LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate is hereby executed this 14th day of September, 2007.

AHLSTROM ENGINE FILTRATION LLC

S/ David T. Pluta

David T. Pluta, Secretary

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004988 FRAME: 0034